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SIGULDAS KAUSS
SKRITUĻSLALOMĀ 2023
MILZU SLALOMS
OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY
CHIEF OF RACE MELDERE Madara (LAT)
START REFEREE MELVERS Frenks (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Apmācies
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 19.0 °C

FINISH : 19.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MELDERE Madara (LAT)
 
 
 
 
 

ZVEJNIEKS Davis (LAT)
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Lorupes Grava Lorupes Grava
GATES 21 21
DIRECTIONS 19 19
STARTING TIME 10:00 11:00

LIST n°2022 F = 0
Number of competitors: 61, Number of NSA: 1

Fans-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFans-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

22.07.2023  /  Sigulda (LAT)  /  SK ''Pantera'' 0106  /  22.07.2023 at 11:35  /  Page 1/4

Rank Nr. Kods Name Valsts Gads Klubs Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  U8 - MEITENES  

1 4 122 MELDERE Laura LAT 2015 SSS/SK Pantera 34.08 (1) 32.06 (1) 1:06.14
2 1 101 PRIKULE Emīlija LAT 2016 SK Pantera 37.33 (2) 34.96 (2) 1:12.29 6.15
3 2 104 FJODOROVA Anna LAT 2016 SK Pantera 37.42 (3) 37.39 (3) 1:14.81 8.67
4 3 150 KALNIŅA Kate LAT 2015 Virsotne 50.73 (4) 41.50 (4) 1:32.23 26.09

  U8 - ZĒNI  

1 10 107 AUSEKLIS Jānis Gabriels LAT 2015 SK Pantera 34.24 (1) 33.40 (1) 1:07.64
2 5 103 GRĪNS Ernests LAT 2016 SK Pantera 35.69 (2) 34.70 (2) 1:10.39 2.75
3 8 102 GRĪNS Everts LAT 2016 SK Pantera 36.63 (3) 35.74 (3) 1:12.37 4.73
4 12 106 BĀRIŅŠ Jānis LAT 2017 SK Pantera 39.16 (5) 37.39 (6) 1:16.55 8.91
5 9 109 PILSUMS Paulis LAT 2016 SK Pantera 40.11 (6) 37.03 (4) 1:17.14 9.50
6 7 144 BEĻŪNS Miķelis LAT 2016 Virsotne 40.18 (7) 37.11 (5) 1:17.29 9.65
7 6 112 LĀCIS Ernests LAT 2015 SSS/SK Pantera 38.20 (4) 43.95 (7) 1:22.15 14.51
8 11 108 LUBGANS Orests Gustavs LAT 2016 SK Pantera 47.30 (8) 1:06.91 (8) 1:54.21 46.57

  U10 - MEITENES  

1 18 126 BĒRZIŅA Dārta LAT 2013 SSS/SK Pantera 31.17 (1) 29.45 (1) 1:00.62
2 19 148 BEĻŪNA Elīza LAT 2013 Virsotne 31.23 (2) 29.85 (2) 1:01.08 0.46
3 15 121 MELDERE Līva LAT 2014 SSS/SK Pantera 32.83 (3) 30.90 (3) 1:03.73 3.11
4 16 156 MEKŠA Nora LAT 2013 SSS/Z-Pols 35.46 (4) 32.91 (4) 1:08.37 7.75
5 13 152 MEŽMALE Marta LAT 2013 SSS/Z-Pols 38.85 (5) 37.32 (6) 1:16.17 15.55
6 20 161 ZEMĪTE Anna Reina LAT 2014 SSS/Z-Pols 41.73 (6) 36.19 (5) 1:17.92 17.30

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

14 131 GRIGULE Luīze LAT 2014 SSS/SK Pantera
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Rank Nr. Kods Name Valsts Gads Klubs Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

17 149 SEMBERGA Emīlija LAT 2014 Virsotne 46.37

  U10 - ZĒNI  

1 23 136 DORŠS Noels LAT 2013 SSS/SK Pantera 31.50 (3) 29.52 (1) 1:01.02
2 28 113 BLŪMS Ģirts LAT 2013 SSS/SK Pantera 31.29 (2) 29.89 (2) 1:01.18 0.16
3 26 116 VEIGULIS Rūdolfs LAT 2014 SSS/SK Pantera 31.12 (1) 30.75 (3) 1:01.87 0.85
4 24 143 BLAŽEVIČS Martins LAT 2014 Virsotne 33.08 (4) 31.39 (4) 1:04.47 3.45
5 25 157 KĻAVIŅŠ Larno LAT 2013 SSS/Z-Pols 33.77 (5) 31.47 (5) 1:05.24 4.22
6 22 120 EIGENFELDS Kristens LAT 2013 SSS/SK Pantera 35.16 (6) 32.59 (6) 1:07.75 6.73
7 27 142 KNESIS Krišjānis LAT 2013 Virsotne 37.24 (7) 34.39 (7) 1:11.63 10.61

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

21 154 IRBE Markuss LAT 2013 SSS/Z-Pols

  U12 - MEITENES  

1 36 125 GRĪNBERGA Nikola LAT 2011 SSS/SK Pantera 29.13 (1) 27.62 (1) 56.75
2 34 127 ŠĒNBERGA Estere LAT 2012 SSS/SK Pantera 31.86 (2) 29.62 (2) 1:01.48 4.73
3 32 135 MATISONE Tīna LAT 2012 SSS/SK Pantera 32.12 (3) 30.11 (4) 1:02.23 5.48
4 31 146 ZĪVARTE Estere LAT 2012 Virsotne 32.66 (4) 29.85 (3) 1:02.51 5.76
5 30 158 RASA Katrīna LAT 2011 SSS/Z-Pols 34.09 (5) 32.06 (6) 1:06.15 9.40
6 35 147 ALLENA Elizabete LAT 2012 Virsotne 34.40 (6) 32.04 (5) 1:06.44 9.69
7 29 159 RASA Elza LAT 2011 SSS/Z-Pols 36.72 (7) 33.75 (7) 1:10.47 13.72

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

33 132 PODOĻSKA Patrīcija LAT 2012 SSS/SK Pantera

  U12 - ZĒNI  

1 39 141 KAPTEINIS-VEITS Edvards LAT 2011 Virsotne 30.35 (1) 29.44 (1) 59.79
2 37 129 SAMOFALS Mārtiņš LAT 2012 SSS/SK Pantera 31.38 (2) 29.97 (2) 1:01.35 1.56
3 38 160 RASA Roberts LAT 2011 SSS/Z-Pols 33.62 (3) 32.29 (3) 1:05.91 6.12

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

40 153 IRBE Alberts LAT 2011 SSS/Z-Pols

  U14 - MEITENES  

1 42 118 AUSEKLE Estere LAT 2009 SSS/SK Pantera 28.85 (1) 26.82 (1) 55.67
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Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

43 151 ZELČA Elza LAT 2009 SSS/Z-Pols

Disqualified - Run 1 (2)

41 117 VEIGULE Amanda LAT 2009 SSS/SK Pantera
44 133 KRONBERGA Hanna LAT 2009 SSS/SK Pantera

Did Not Start - Run 2 (2)

41 117 VEIGULE Amanda LAT 2009 SSS/SK Pantera
44 133 KRONBERGA Hanna LAT 2009 SSS/SK Pantera

  U14 - ZĒNI  

1 46 115 LAZDIŅŠ Renārs LAT 2010 SSS/SK Pantera 27.38 (1) 25.80 (1) 53.18
2 45 114 LAZDIŅŠ Kristiāns LAT 2010 SSS/SK Pantera 28.05 (2) 27.10 (2) 55.15 1.97
3 48 111 BORISOVS Kristofers LAT 2010 SSS/SK Pantera 29.83 (3) 30.07 (3) 59.90 6.72

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

47 140 LEMBERS Roberts LAT 2010 Virsotne

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

47 140 LEMBERS Roberts LAT 2010 Virsotne

  U16 - MEITENES  

1 51 130 JANSONE Estere LAT 2008 SSS/SK Pantera 26.77 (1) 25.24 (1) 52.01
2 50 134 BIEZĀ Annija LAT 2008 SSS/SK Pantera 28.83 (2) 26.90 (2) 55.73 3.72
3 49 105 FJODOROVA Valērija LAT 2008 SK Pantera 30.45 (3) 28.17 (3) 58.62 6.61

  U16 - ZĒNI  

1 53 137 ŠMALCS Georgs LAT 2007 GS SPORTS 25.31 (1) 24.24 (1) 49.55
2 52 119 BĒRZIŅŠ Valters LAT 2008 SSS/SK Pantera 26.88 (2) 25.16 (2) 52.04 2.49
3 54 155 MIERKALNS Sebastians LAT 2008 Z-Pols 32.76 (3) 31.86 (3) 1:04.62 15.07

  E - SIEVIETES  

1 57 124 SAĻŅIKOVA Frīda LAT 2006 SSS/SK Pantera 25.99 (2) 24.77 (1) 50.76
2 55 123 SAĻŅIKOVA Elza LAT 2006 SSS/SK Pantera 25.97 (1) 24.87 (2) 50.84 0.08
3 56 145 BĒRZIŅA Marta LAT 2003 Virsotne 27.29 (3) 26.13 (3) 53.42 2.66
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Rank Nr. Kods Name Valsts Gads Klubs Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  E - VĪRIEŠI  

1 58 139 KUZMINSKIS Valdemārs LAT 2006 Virsotne 26.25 (1) 25.06 (1) 51.31

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

59 128 FIRSTS Mārtiņš LAT 2006 SSS/SK Pantera

  M - VĪRIEŠI  

1 61 138 REIMANIS Arkādijs LAT 1971 ASI 31.49 (1) 29.02 (1) 1:00.51

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

60 110 LATKOVSKIS Gatis LAT 1975 SK Pantera

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

60 110 LATKOVSKIS Gatis LAT 1975 SK Pantera
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Rank Nr. Name Valsts Gads Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Sector 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  U8 - MEITENES  

1 4 MELDERE Laura LAT 2015 10.38 (1) 8.05 (1) 18.43 (1) 7.24 (1) 25.67 (1) 8.41 (1) 34.08
2 1 PRIKULE Emīlija LAT 2016 10.96 (2) 9.07 (3) 20.03 (3) 8.08 (3) 28.11 (3) 9.22 (2) 37.33 3.25
3 2 FJODOROVA Anna LAT 2016 11.10 (3) 8.84 (2) 19.94 (2) 7.89 (2) 27.83 (2) 9.59 (3) 37.42 3.34
4 3 KALNIŅA Kate LAT 2015 12.24 (4) 16.75 (4) 28.99 (4) 9.85 (4) 38.84 (4) 11.89 (4) 50.73 16.65

  U8 - ZĒNI  

1 10 AUSEKLIS Jānis Gabriels LAT 2015 9.95 (1) 7.80 (1) 17.75 (1) 7.48 (1) 25.23 (1) 9.01 (2) 34.24
2 5 GRĪNS Ernests LAT 2016 10.54 (3) 8.48 (2) 19.02 (2) 7.69 (2) 26.71 (2) 8.98 (1) 35.69 1.45
3 8 GRĪNS Everts LAT 2016 10.31 (2) 8.79 (3) 19.10 (3) 8.04 (3) 27.14 (3) 9.49 (3) 36.63 2.39
4 6 LĀCIS Ernests LAT 2015 10.71 (4) 9.02 (4) 19.73 (4) 8.58 (4) 28.31 (4) 9.89 (4) 38.20 3.96
5 12 BĀRIŅŠ Jānis LAT 2017 10.77 (5) 9.33 (5) 20.10 (5) 8.63 (5) 28.73 (5) 10.43 (7) 39.16 4.92
6 9 PILSUMS Paulis LAT 2016 11.16 (6) 9.65 (6) 20.81 (6) 9.14 (7) 29.95 (6) 10.16 (6) 40.11 5.87
7 7 BEĻŪNS Miķelis LAT 2016 11.35 (7) 9.90 (7) 21.25 (7) 8.83 (6) 30.08 (7) 10.10 (5) 40.18 5.94
8 11 LUBGANS Orests Gustavs LAT 2016 14.60 (8) 11.50 (8) 26.10 (8) 10.21 (8) 36.31 (8) 10.99 (8) 47.30 13.06

  U10 - MEITENES  

1 18 BĒRZIŅA Dārta LAT 2013 9.13 (1) 7.39 (2) 16.52 (1) 6.66 (2) 23.18 (1) 7.99 (2) 31.17
2 19 BEĻŪNA Elīza LAT 2013 9.56 (2) 7.38 (1) 16.94 (2) 6.62 (1) 23.56 (2) 7.67 (1) 31.23 0.06
3 15 MELDERE Līva LAT 2014 10.11 (3) 7.77 (3) 17.88 (3) 6.94 (3) 24.82 (3) 8.01 (3) 32.83 1.66
4 16 MEKŠA Nora LAT 2013 10.41 (4) 8.46 (4) 18.87 (4) 7.75 (4) 26.62 (4) 8.84 (4) 35.46 4.29
5 13 MEŽMALE Marta LAT 2013 11.38 (5) 9.50 (5) 20.88 (5) 8.53 (5) 29.41 (5) 9.44 (5) 38.85 7.68
6 20 ZEMĪTE Anna Reina LAT 2014 11.71 (6) 10.22 (6) 21.93 (6) 9.04 (6) 30.97 (6) 10.76 (6) 41.73 10.56

Did Not Start (1)

14 GRIGULE Luīze LAT 2014

Disqualified (1)

17 SEMBERGA Emīlija LAT 2014

  U10 - ZĒNI  

1 26 VEIGULIS Rūdolfs LAT 2014 9.02 (3) 7.15 (1) 16.17 (1) 6.96 (2) 23.13 (1) 7.99 (2) 31.12
2 28 BLŪMS Ģirts LAT 2013 9.22 (4) 7.35 (2) 16.57 (3) 6.75 (1) 23.32 (2) 7.97 (1) 31.29 0.17
3 23 DORŠS Noels LAT 2013 8.87 (1) 7.51 (3) 16.38 (2) 7.06 (3) 23.44 (3) 8.06 (3) 31.50 0.38
4 24 BLAŽEVIČS Martins LAT 2014 9.44 (5) 7.99 (4) 17.43 (5) 7.42 (4) 24.85 (4) 8.23 (4) 33.08 1.96
5 25 KĻAVIŅŠ Larno LAT 2013 8.92 (2) 8.13 (5) 17.05 (4) 7.87 (5) 24.92 (5) 8.85 (6) 33.77 2.65
6 22 EIGENFELDS Kristens LAT 2013 9.89 (6) 8.50 (6) 18.39 (6) 7.93 (6) 26.32 (6) 8.84 (5) 35.16 4.04
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Rank Nr. Name Valsts Gads Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Sector 4 (Rank) Time Gap

7 27 KNESIS Krišjānis LAT 2013 10.38 (7) 8.89 (7) 19.27 (7) 8.49 (7) 27.76 (7) 9.48 (7) 37.24 6.12

Did Not Start (1)

21 IRBE Markuss LAT 2013

  U12 - MEITENES  

1 36 GRĪNBERGA Nikola LAT 2011 8.54 (1) 6.88 (1) 15.42 (1) 6.39 (1) 21.81 (1) 7.32 (1) 29.13
2 34 ŠĒNBERGA Estere LAT 2012 9.17 (2) 7.57 (3) 16.74 (2) 6.98 (3) 23.72 (2) 8.14 (3) 31.86 2.73
3 32 MATISONE Tīna LAT 2012 9.38 (3) 7.54 (2) 16.92 (3) 6.88 (2) 23.80 (3) 8.32 (5) 32.12 2.99
4 31 ZĪVARTE Estere LAT 2012 9.53 (4) 7.94 (5) 17.47 (4) 7.14 (5) 24.61 (4) 8.05 (2) 32.66 3.53
5 30 RASA Katrīna LAT 2011 9.56 (5) 7.93 (4) 17.49 (5) 7.54 (6) 25.03 (5) 9.06 (6) 34.09 4.96
6 35 ALLENA Elizabete LAT 2012 10.86 (7) 8.26 (6) 19.12 (6) 7.09 (4) 26.21 (6) 8.19 (4) 34.40 5.27
7 29 RASA Elza LAT 2011 10.31 (6) 8.84 (7) 19.15 (7) 8.11 (7) 27.26 (7) 9.46 (7) 36.72 7.59

Did Not Start (1)

33 PODOĻSKA Patrīcija LAT 2012

  U12 - ZĒNI  

1 39 KAPTEINIS-VEITS Edvards LAT 2011 8.66 (1) 7.07 (1) 15.73 (1) 6.75 (1) 22.48 (1) 7.87 (1) 30.35
2 37 SAMOFALS Mārtiņš LAT 2012 9.10 (3) 7.56 (2) 16.66 (2) 6.80 (2) 23.46 (2) 7.92 (2) 31.38 1.03
3 38 RASA Roberts LAT 2011 9.08 (2) 7.99 (3) 17.07 (3) 7.70 (3) 24.77 (3) 8.85 (3) 33.62 3.27

Did Not Start (1)

40 IRBE Alberts LAT 2011

  U14 - MEITENES  

1 42 AUSEKLE Estere LAT 2009 7.75 (1) 6.91 (1) 14.66 (1) 6.52 (1) 21.18 (1) 7.67 (1) 28.85

Did Not Start (1)

43 ZELČA Elza LAT 2009

Disqualified (2)

41 VEIGULE Amanda LAT 2009
44 KRONBERGA Hanna LAT 2009

  U14 - ZĒNI  

1 46 LAZDIŅŠ Renārs LAT 2010 7.87 (1) 6.65 (1) 14.52 (1) 6.01 (1) 20.53 (1) 6.85 (1) 27.38
2 45 LAZDIŅŠ Kristiāns LAT 2010 8.22 (2) 6.68 (2) 14.90 (2) 6.14 (2) 21.04 (2) 7.01 (2) 28.05 0.67
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Rank Nr. Name Valsts Gads Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Sector 4 (Rank) Time Gap

3 48 BORISOVS Kristofers LAT 2010 8.63 (3) 7.17 (3) 15.80 (3) 6.39 (3) 22.19 (3) 7.64 (3) 29.83 2.45

Disqualified (1)

47 LEMBERS Roberts LAT 2010

  U16 - MEITENES  

1 51 JANSONE Estere LAT 2008 7.77 (1) 6.39 (1) 14.16 (1) 5.72 (1) 19.88 (1) 6.89 (1) 26.77
2 50 BIEZĀ Annija LAT 2008 8.22 (2) 7.07 (2) 15.29 (2) 6.32 (2) 21.61 (2) 7.22 (2) 28.83 2.06
3 49 FJODOROVA Valērija LAT 2008 8.83 (3) 7.39 (3) 16.22 (3) 6.55 (3) 22.77 (3) 7.68 (3) 30.45 3.68

  U16 - ZĒNI  

1 53 ŠMALCS Georgs LAT 2007 7.15 (1) 5.96 (1) 13.11 (1) 5.68 (1) 18.79 (1) 6.52 (1) 25.31
2 52 BĒRZIŅŠ Valters LAT 2008 7.56 (2) 6.35 (2) 13.91 (2) 6.08 (2) 19.99 (2) 6.89 (2) 26.88 1.57
3 54 MIERKALNS Sebastians LAT 2008 9.49 (3) 7.78 (3) 17.27 (3) 7.17 (3) 24.44 (3) 8.32 (3) 32.76 7.45

  E - SIEVIETES  

1 55 SAĻŅIKOVA Elza LAT 2006 7.47 (1) 6.11 (1) 13.58 (1) 5.69 (2) 19.27 (1) 6.70 (2) 25.97
2 57 SAĻŅIKOVA Frīda LAT 2006 7.51 (2) 6.18 (2) 13.69 (2) 5.67 (1) 19.36 (2) 6.63 (1) 25.99 0.02
3 56 BĒRZIŅA Marta LAT 2003 7.83 (3) 6.54 (3) 14.37 (3) 5.95 (3) 20.32 (3) 6.97 (3) 27.29 1.32

  E - VĪRIEŠI  

1 58 KUZMINSKIS Valdemārs LAT 2006 7.54 (1) 6.19 (1) 13.73 (1) 5.86 (1) 19.59 (1) 6.66 (1) 26.25

Did Not Start (1)

59 FIRSTS Mārtiņš LAT 2006

  M - VĪRIEŠI  

1 61 REIMANIS Arkādijs LAT 1971 9.31 (1) 7.29 (1) 16.60 (1) 6.89 (1) 23.49 (1) 8.00 (1) 31.49

Did Not Finish (1)

60 LATKOVSKIS Gatis LAT 1975
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Rank Nr. Name Valsts Gads Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Sector 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  U8 - MEITENES  

1 4 MELDERE Laura LAT 2015 10.32 (1) 6.61 (1) 16.93 (1) 8.03 (1) 24.96 (1) 7.10 (1) 32.06
2 1 PRIKULE Emīlija LAT 2016 11.33 (2) 7.10 (2) 18.43 (2) 8.75 (2) 27.18 (2) 7.78 (2) 34.96 2.90
3 2 FJODOROVA Anna LAT 2016 11.49 (3) 7.91 (3) 19.40 (3) 9.61 (3) 29.01 (3) 8.38 (3) 37.39 5.33
4 3 KALNIŅA Kate LAT 2015 12.97 (4) 8.69 (4) 21.66 (4) 10.81 (4) 32.47 (4) 9.03 (4) 41.50 9.44

  U8 - ZĒNI  

1 10 AUSEKLIS Jānis Gabriels LAT 2015 10.70 (1) 6.78 (1) 17.48 (1) 8.43 (1) 25.91 (1) 7.49 (1) 33.40
2 5 GRĪNS Ernests LAT 2016 11.08 (3) 7.12 (2) 18.20 (3) 8.75 (2) 26.95 (2) 7.75 (2) 34.70 1.30
3 8 GRĪNS Everts LAT 2016 10.87 (2) 7.28 (3) 18.15 (2) 9.20 (3) 27.35 (3) 8.39 (4) 35.74 2.34
4 9 PILSUMS Paulis LAT 2016 11.62 (6) 7.57 (6) 19.19 (6) 9.39 (4) 28.58 (4) 8.45 (6) 37.03 3.63
5 7 BEĻŪNS Miķelis LAT 2016 11.52 (5) 7.52 (5) 19.04 (5) 9.65 (7) 28.69 (6) 8.42 (5) 37.11 3.71
6 12 BĀRIŅŠ Jānis LAT 2017 11.34 (4) 7.69 (7) 19.03 (4) 9.63 (6) 28.66 (5) 8.73 (7) 37.39 3.99
7 6 LĀCIS Ernests LAT 2015 18.80 (7) 7.42 (4) 26.22 (7) 9.56 (5) 35.78 (7) 8.17 (3) 43.95 10.55
8 11 LUBGANS Orests Gustavs LAT 2016 31.70 (8) 11.69 (8) 43.39 (8) 12.86 (8) 56.25 (8) 10.66 (8) 1:06.91 33.51

  U10 - MEITENES  

1 18 BĒRZIŅA Dārta LAT 2013 9.26 (1) 5.97 (1) 15.23 (1) 7.59 (2) 22.82 (1) 6.63 (2) 29.45
2 19 BEĻŪNA Elīza LAT 2013 9.83 (2) 6.19 (2) 16.02 (2) 7.42 (1) 23.44 (2) 6.41 (1) 29.85 0.40
3 15 MELDERE Līva LAT 2014 9.95 (3) 6.39 (3) 16.34 (3) 7.74 (3) 24.08 (3) 6.82 (3) 30.90 1.45
4 16 MEKŠA Nora LAT 2013 10.50 (4) 6.55 (4) 17.05 (4) 8.35 (4) 25.40 (4) 7.51 (4) 32.91 3.46
5 20 ZEMĪTE Anna Reina LAT 2014 11.19 (5) 7.41 (5) 18.60 (5) 9.26 (5) 27.86 (5) 8.33 (6) 36.19 6.74
6 13 MEŽMALE Marta LAT 2013 11.61 (6) 7.73 (6) 19.34 (6) 9.70 (6) 29.04 (6) 8.28 (5) 37.32 7.87
7 17 SEMBERGA Emīlija LAT 2014 14.37 (7) 9.39 (7) 23.76 (7) 11.83 (7) 35.59 (7) 10.78 (7) 46.37 16.92

  U10 - ZĒNI  

1 23 DORŠS Noels LAT 2013 9.26 (2) 5.96 (1) 15.22 (1) 7.61 (1) 22.83 (1) 6.69 (1) 29.52
2 28 BLŪMS Ģirts LAT 2013 9.47 (4) 6.04 (2) 15.51 (3) 7.61 (1) 23.12 (2) 6.77 (2) 29.89 0.37
3 26 VEIGULIS Rūdolfs LAT 2014 9.32 (3) 6.43 (4) 15.75 (4) 7.81 (3) 23.56 (3) 7.19 (3) 30.75 1.23
4 24 BLAŽEVIČS Martins LAT 2014 9.56 (5) 6.44 (5) 16.00 (5) 8.14 (4) 24.14 (5) 7.25 (4) 31.39 1.87
5 25 KĻAVIŅŠ Larno LAT 2013 9.06 (1) 6.20 (3) 15.26 (2) 8.39 (6) 23.65 (4) 7.82 (6) 31.47 1.95
6 22 EIGENFELDS Kristens LAT 2013 10.24 (6) 6.61 (6) 16.85 (6) 8.32 (5) 25.17 (6) 7.42 (5) 32.59 3.07
7 27 KNESIS Krišjānis LAT 2013 10.33 (7) 6.91 (7) 17.24 (7) 8.88 (7) 26.12 (7) 8.27 (7) 34.39 4.87

  U12 - MEITENES  

1 36 GRĪNBERGA Nikola LAT 2011 8.88 (1) 5.64 (1) 14.52 (1) 6.96 (1) 21.48 (1) 6.14 (1) 27.62
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2 34 ŠĒNBERGA Estere LAT 2012 9.20 (2) 6.09 (3) 15.29 (2) 7.66 (3) 22.95 (2) 6.67 (2) 29.62 2.00
3 31 ZĪVARTE Estere LAT 2012 9.39 (3) 6.11 (4) 15.50 (3) 7.60 (2) 23.10 (3) 6.75 (3) 29.85 2.23
4 32 MATISONE Tīna LAT 2012 9.45 (4) 6.05 (2) 15.50 (3) 7.71 (4) 23.21 (4) 6.90 (5) 30.11 2.49
5 35 ALLENA Elizabete LAT 2012 10.67 (7) 6.58 (6) 17.25 (7) 7.98 (5) 25.23 (6) 6.81 (4) 32.04 4.42
6 30 RASA Katrīna LAT 2011 9.86 (5) 6.28 (5) 16.14 (5) 8.23 (6) 24.37 (5) 7.69 (6) 32.06 4.44
7 29 RASA Elza LAT 2011 10.33 (6) 6.87 (7) 17.20 (6) 8.61 (7) 25.81 (7) 7.94 (7) 33.75 6.13

  U12 - ZĒNI  

1 39 KAPTEINIS-VEITS Edvards LAT 2011 9.15 (1) 6.09 (2) 15.24 (1) 7.70 (1) 22.94 (1) 6.50 (1) 29.44
2 37 SAMOFALS Mārtiņš LAT 2012 9.30 (2) 6.08 (1) 15.38 (2) 7.71 (2) 23.09 (2) 6.88 (2) 29.97 0.53
3 38 RASA Roberts LAT 2011 9.72 (3) 6.40 (3) 16.12 (3) 8.34 (3) 24.46 (3) 7.83 (3) 32.29 2.85

  U14 - MEITENES  

1 42 AUSEKLE Estere LAT 2009 8.07 (1) 5.55 (1) 13.62 (1) 7.02 (1) 20.64 (1) 6.18 (1) 26.82

Did Not Start (2)

41 VEIGULE Amanda LAT 2009
44 KRONBERGA Hanna LAT 2009

  U14 - ZĒNI  

1 46 LAZDIŅŠ Renārs LAT 2010 8.03 (1) 5.22 (1) 13.25 (1) 6.57 (1) 19.82 (1) 5.98 (1) 25.80
2 45 LAZDIŅŠ Kristiāns LAT 2010 8.54 (2) 5.44 (2) 13.98 (2) 6.94 (2) 20.92 (2) 6.18 (2) 27.10 1.30
3 48 BORISOVS Kristofers LAT 2010 9.49 (3) 6.20 (3) 15.69 (3) 7.74 (3) 23.43 (3) 6.64 (3) 30.07 4.27

Did Not Start (1)

47 LEMBERS Roberts LAT 2010

  U16 - MEITENES  

1 51 JANSONE Estere LAT 2008 8.21 (1) 5.18 (1) 13.39 (1) 6.32 (1) 19.71 (1) 5.53 (1) 25.24
2 50 BIEZĀ Annija LAT 2008 8.38 (2) 5.47 (2) 13.85 (2) 7.03 (2) 20.88 (2) 6.02 (2) 26.90 1.66
3 49 FJODOROVA Valērija LAT 2008 8.99 (3) 5.80 (3) 14.79 (3) 7.17 (3) 21.96 (3) 6.21 (3) 28.17 2.93

  U16 - ZĒNI  

1 53 ŠMALCS Georgs LAT 2007 7.55 (1) 4.93 (1) 12.48 (1) 6.29 (1) 18.77 (1) 5.47 (1) 24.24
2 52 BĒRZIŅŠ Valters LAT 2008 8.04 (2) 4.97 (2) 13.01 (2) 6.34 (2) 19.35 (2) 5.81 (2) 25.16 0.92
3 54 MIERKALNS Sebastians LAT 2008 9.69 (3) 6.48 (3) 16.17 (3) 8.36 (3) 24.53 (3) 7.33 (3) 31.86 7.62
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  E - SIEVIETES  

1 57 SAĻŅIKOVA Frīda LAT 2006 7.89 (2) 4.85 (1) 12.74 (2) 6.35 (1) 19.09 (1) 5.68 (1) 24.77
2 55 SAĻŅIKOVA Elza LAT 2006 7.75 (1) 4.98 (2) 12.73 (1) 6.41 (2) 19.14 (2) 5.73 (2) 24.87 0.10
3 56 BĒRZIŅA Marta LAT 2003 8.29 (3) 5.24 (3) 13.53 (3) 6.63 (3) 20.16 (3) 5.97 (3) 26.13 1.36

  E - VĪRIEŠI  

1 58 KUZMINSKIS Valdemārs LAT 2006 7.85 (1) 5.05 (1) 12.90 (1) 6.41 (1) 19.31 (1) 5.75 (1) 25.06

  M - VĪRIEŠI  

1 61 REIMANIS Arkādijs LAT 1971 9.36 (1) 5.85 (1) 15.21 (1) 7.38 (1) 22.59 (1) 6.43 (1) 29.02

Did Not Start (1)

60 LATKOVSKIS Gatis LAT 1975


